No. 118585

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

RECEIVED

DEC - & 2014

CLERK
SUPREME COURT

GHIGAGQ

IN RE: PENSION LITIGATION

Appeal from the Circuit Court
for the Seventh Judicial Circuit,
Sangamon County, Illinois
Consolidated as No. 2014 MR |
Honorable John W. Belz,

Judge Presiding
DORIS HEATON, et al.,
Plaintiffs, Originally Filed as
v. Cook County Case
PAT QUINN, Governor of Illinois, et al., No. 2013 CH 28406
Defendants.
RETIRED STATE EMPLOYEES ASS’N, et al.,
Plaintiffs, Originally Filed as
v. Sangamon County Case
PATRICK QUINN, Governor of Illinois, et al., No. 2014 MR 1
Defendants.
ILLINOIS STATE EMPLOYEES ASS'N, et al.,
Plaintiffs,
V. Originally Filed as
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF STATE Sangamon County Case
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM No. 2014 CH3

OF ILLINOIS, et al.,
Defendants.

GWENDOLYN A. HARRISON, et al., and WE
ARE ONE ILLINOIS COALITION,
Plaintiffs,
v.
PATRICK QUINN, Governor of Illinois, ef al.,
Defendants.

Originally Filed as
Sangamon County Case
No. 2014 CH 48

STATE UNIVERSITIES ANNUITANTS
ASS’N, et al.,
Plaintiffs,
v.
STATE UNIVERSITIES RETIREMENT
SYSTEM, et al.,
Defendants,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Originally Filed as
Champaign County Case
No. 2014 MR 207

APPEARANCE FOR HARRISON ET AL., AND WE
ARE ONE ILLINOIS COALITION PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES

FILED
0EC - 8 20M
CHICAGO

<PREME COURT CLERK



Michael D. Freeborn, John T. Shapiro, Jill C. Anderson, Terrence J. Sheahan, Garry L.

Wills and John E. Stevens of Freeborn & Peters, LLP hereby enter their appearance in the above-

captioned matter as counsel for Plaintiff-Appellees Gwendolyn A. Harrison, Gary F. Kroeschel,

Christine M. Bondi, Julie A. Young, Stephen C. Mittons, Monica S. Butts, Gary L. Ciaccio,

Thomas W. Tate, Jose M. Prado, Edward F. Corrigan, Caryl E. Wadley-Foy, Ellen M. Larrimore,

Lee A. Ayers, James S. Sheridan, J. Todd Louden, Kenneth N. Dugan, Jennifer L. Edwards,

D’Ann Urish, James P. Herrington, Terri L. Gifford, Michael E. Day, Denise M. Funfsinn,

Elaine G. Ferguson, Marlene M. Koerner and David L. Behymer, and We Are One Illinois

Coalition, the Plaintiffs-Appellees in one of these consolidated actions, Harrison, et al., and We

Are One Illinois Coalition v. Quinn, et al., (originally filed as Sangamon County Case No. 2014

CH 48).

Dated: December 8, 2014

Michael D. Freeborn

John T. Shapiro

Jill C. Anderson

Terrence J. Sheahan

Garry L. Wills

Freeborn & Peters LLP
311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3000
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Telephone: (312)360-6000
Fax: (312) 360-6250
mfreeborn@freeborn.com
jshapiro@freeborn.com
janderson@freeborn.com
tsheahan@freeborn.com
gwills@freeborn.com

Respectfully submitted,

o Oy N

Ongf of the Attorneys for the Pl%intiffs-
Appellees in Harrison, et al., and We
Are One Illinois Coalition v. Quinn, et
al, (originally filed as Sangamon
County Case No. 2014 CH 48)




and

John E. Stevens

Freeborn & Peters LLP

217 East Monroe Street, Suite 202
Springfield, Illinois 62701
Telephone: (217)-535-1060

Fax: (217) 535-1069
jstevens@freeborn.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, certifies that on December 8, 2014 he caused a copy of the
Notice of Filing and Appearance of the Harrison, et al., and We Are One lllinois Coalition
Plaintiffs-Appellees to be served on the persons indicated below via email and via U.S. mail, by
depositing copies of the Notice of Filing and Appearance in the U.S. mail drop located at 311 S.
Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, before 5:00 p.m., in postage prepaid envelopes addressed
to the persons and with the addresses indicated below:

Carolyn E. Shapiro
cshapiro@atg.state.il.us

Brent D. Stratton
bstratton@atg.state.il.us

Richard S. Huszagh
rhuszagh@atg.state.il.us

Doug Rees
drees@atg.state.il.us

Gary S. Caplan
gcaplan@atg.state.il.us

Assistant Attorney Generals

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

100 West Randolph Street, 12th Floor

Chicago, IL 60601

Gino L. DiVito
gdivito@tdrlawfirm.com
John M, Fitzgerald
jfitzgerald@tdrlawfirm.com
Brian C. Haussmann
bhaussmann@tdrlawfirm.com
John J. Barber
jbarber@tdrlawfirm.com
Uri B. Abt
uabt@tdrlawfrim.com
TABET DIVITO & ROTHSTEIN LLC
209 South LaSalle Street, 7th Floor
Chicago, IL 60604

John M. Myers
Jmyers1951@gmail.com

RABIN & MYERS, PC

1300 South 8th Street

Springfield, IL 62703

Donald M. Craven
don@cravenlawoffice.com
Esther J. Seitz
esther@cravenlawoffice.com
DoNALD M. CRAVEN, P.C.
1005 North Seventh Street
Springfield, IL 62702

Michael T. Reagan
mreagan@reagan-law.com

LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL T. REAGAN

633 La Salle Street, Suite 409

Ottawa, IL 61350

Aaron B. Maduff
abmaduff@madufflaw.com

Michael L. Maduff
mlmaduff@madufflaw.com

Walker R. Lawrence
wrlawrence@madufflaw.com

MADUFF & MADUFF, LLC

205 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2050

Chicago, IL 60601

o Qe M

.rhn T. Shapiro
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TO: See attached Certificate of Service

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 8, 2014, the undersigned counsel filed with

the Clerk of the Illinois Supreme Court in Chicago, Illinois, the enclosed Appearance for the

Harrison, et al., and We Are One Illinois Coalition Plaintiffs-Appellees, a copy of which is

hereby served upon you.

Dated: December 8, 2014

Michael D. Freeborn

John T. Shapiro

Jill C. Anderson

Terrence J. Sheahan

Garry L. Wills

Freeborn & Peters LLP

311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3000
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Telephone: (312) 360-6000
Fax: (312) 360-6250
mfreeborn@freeborn.com
jshapiro@freeborn.com
janderson@freeborn.com
tsheahan@freeborn.com
gwills@freeborn.com

and

John E. Stevens

Freeborn & Peters LLP

217 East Monroe Street, Suite 202
Springfield, [llinois 62701
Telephone: (217)-535-1060

Fax: (217) 535-1069
jstevens@freeborn.com
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On} of the Attorneys for the Pl nuifs-

Appellees in Harrison, et al., and We
Ard One lllinois Coalition v. Quinn, et
al, (originally filed as Sangamon
County Case No. 2014 CH 48)



